
Summary of Congregational Reports as of 12/31/2022 

CONGREGATIONS/SYNODS

Baptized Membership Accessions

Confirmed Members

Number of congregations

Baptized Members

Baptized Membership Losses

By Baptism - Children Under Age 16
By Baptism - Adults Age 16 and Older
By Affirmation of Faith

By Transfer

From Other Sources and Statistical  Adjustment
Total Accessions

Number of synods

Total Losses

By Transfer

By Death

For Other Reasons and Statistical Adjustment

Average baptized members per congregation
Average confirmed members per congregation
Average attendance per congregation (on-site)

Active Participants

Baptized members who were confirmed in 2022

8,640
65

2,904,686
2,291,170

21,606

23,641
2,152

20,935

35,657
21,020

124,679

25,624
9,996

82,348

181,356

1,581,120

267
338

CONGREGATIONAL MEMBERSHIP

Other Information

66
Average attendance per congregations (online) 65

FINANCIAL STEWARDSHIP
Cash Receipts in 2022

Current Operating Expenses

Payments on Debts
Capital Improvements

Other Synod Benevolence

Regular Giving by Members
Designated Giving by Members
Earned Income (any source)
Grants (any source)
Other Receipts

Mission Support

Other CWO Benevolence
Benevolence - Another Country
Benevolence - Camps

Other Expenses & Realized Losses

Percent congregations reporting no debt 75.64

$1,647,165,617
$272,196,125
$188,824,486

$50,371,329
$191,154,099

$1,812,241,887
$185,520,951
$123,900,790

$87,110,284

$99,674,900

$17,161,745
$8,766,490

$14,242,747
$3,812,609

Benevolence - Colleges
Benevolence - Seminaries
Benevolence - Social Service

$1,147,251
$1,316,148

$20,484,441
Benevolence - Other Direct Recipient $43,550,535

Benevolence - Campus Ministry $2,184,089

Total Receipts $2,349,711,656

Total Disbursements $2,421,469,506

Cash Disbursements in 2022

Average giving per baptized member
Average giving per confirmed member

$660.78
$837.72

Other Financial Information

Total Indebtedness $993,494,419

Average giving per Active participant $1,486.11
%Average on-site attendance as a percentage of baptized membership 16.65%

Average online attendance as a percentage of baptized membership 12.33%
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